



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 98 of 2026**

Siyaram And 7 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |                               |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : Brajesh Shukla, Vipin Kumar |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : C.S.C.                      |

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a copy of the amendment application today in Court which is taken on record. Office is directed to proceed accordingly and allot regular number.

**In Re: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. Nil of 2006**

2. Instant amendment application has been moved to correct the details of the petitioner and respondents mentioned in the cause title of the instant writ petition.

3. There is no oppose to the amendment application.

4. As such, the same is allowed and learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment, as prayed for, within two weeks.

5. List this matter as fresh on 06.02.2026.

**(Dinesh Pathak,J.)**

**January 16, 2026**

vinay