



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 98 of 2026

Siyaram And 7 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Brajesh Shukla, Vipin Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel expresses his inability in the matter.
2. Upon his request, the case is passed over.
3. List on 22.04.2026 as fresh before the appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

April 10, 2026
Gaurav Kuls